
Period Ending  
08/31/2020 
 

Pinellas County Page 1  

Pinellas County 

 
September 22nd, 2020 

Delegated Log 

 

 
315 Court Street, 5th Floor 
Assembly Room 
Clearwater, Florida 33756 

 

 
 File ID Title Requesting 

Department 
Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 1. 

 
 20-639D 

 
Fourth Amendment of Concession License with Stacie’s Cottage Café 
Corp. for food service at the St. Petersburg Justice Center 

 
Administrative Services 

 
Annual base rent of $16,908.12 for the first 

year with annual rent increases of 3%. 

 
08/20/2020 

 
 2. 

 
 20-859D 

 
Payment request for a Lealman Community Redevelopment Area 
Residential Improvement & Demolition Grant Program applicant. 

 
County Administrator 

 
$1,773.50 

 
08/10/2020 

 
 3. 

 
 20-606D 

 
Memorandum of Agreement between Florida Division of Emergency 
Management and Pinellas County Regarding State Owned Generators. 

 
Emergency Management 

 
$4,791.00 

 
07/05/2020 

  
 4. 

 
 20-771D 

 
Renewal of the Interlocal Agreement for Administration of the Pinellas 
County Drug Court Funding with the Sixth Judicial Circuit Court. 
 

 
Human Services 

 
N/A 

 
08/19/2020 

 

 
 5. 

 
 20-791D 

 
Funding Agreement with Suncoast Center, Inc. for the Sexual Assault 
Victim Examination program. 

 
Human Services 

 
$172,200.00 

 
08/19/2020 

 
 6. 

 
 20-826D 
 

 
Funding Agreement with Suncoast Center, Inc. for specialized medical 
assessments conducted by the Child Protection Team. 

 
Human Services 

 
$105,000.00 

 
08/19/2020 



Period Ending  
08/31/2020 
 

Pinellas County Page 2 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 7. 

 
 20-508D 

 

Funding Agreements with Adoption Related Services of Pinellas, 

University of South Florida - St. Petersburg Family Study Center, Dr. 

James Lewis, and an Amendment to Eckerd Connects Agreement with 

the Opioid Affected Youth Initiative Grant. 

 

A.) ARS-Pinellas 

B.) USF-St. Petersburg for psychotherapy  

C.) Dr. James Lewis for training and plan coordination 

D.) Eckerd Connects agreement to provide staffing and services 

 
Human Services 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

A.) $  67,905.00 
B.) $106,080.00 
C.) $    5,000.00 
D.) $691,517.00 

 
 

Over three years 
 

No County match required 

 
08/13/2020 

 
 8. 

 
 20-581D 

 
First Option of Renewal and Amendment 1 with Homeless Leadership Alliance 
of Pinellas, Inc. for Operational Costs and Direct Services. 

 
Human Services 

 
Not to exceed 

 
$238,330.00 

 
08/12/2020 

 
 9. 

 
 20-769D 

 
Grant Application and Memorandum of Understanding with the City of St. 
Petersburg and Pinellas County Sheriff’s Office for the Edward Byrne 

Memorial Justice Assistance Grant Local. 

 
Human Services 

 
$162,473.00 

 
Requested grant funds 

 
No County match required 

 

 
08/12/2020 

 

 10. 
 
 20-854D 

 
Subrecipient Agreement with Pinellas Community Foundation (PCF) for 
administration of the Pinellas CARES Nonprofit Partnership Fund. 

 
Human Services 

 
Up to 1% ($300,000.00) of the not-to-exceed funds 

for this program may be approved for PCF 
administrative costs. 

 
08/05/2020 



Period Ending  
08/31/2020 
 

Pinellas County Page 3 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 11. 

 
 20-551D 

 
Second Option of Renewal with Catholic Charities Diocese of St. Petersburg, 
Inc. for permanent supportive housing services. 

 
Human Services 

 
$107,327.00 

 
07/30/2020 

 
 12. 

 
 20-649D 

 
First Option of Renewal with Homeless Leadership Alliance of Pinellas, Inc. for 
a diversion program. 
 

 
Human Services 

 
$134,000.00 

 
07/30/2020 

 
 13. 

 
 20-426D 

 
Funding Agreements with Cross Bayou Little League, Inc., Seminole Junior 
Warhawks Athletic Association, Inc. and the Seminole Youth Athletic 
Association, Inc. for the benefit of youth sports in the County. 
 

A.) Cross Bayou Little League, Inc. 
B.) Seminole Youth Athletic Association, Inc. 
C.) Seminole Junior Warhawks Athletic Association, Inc.  

 
Parks and Conservation 

Resources 

 
 
 
 

A.) $25,926.00 
B.) $35,185.00 
C.) $38,889.00 

 
08/03/2020 

 
 14. 

 
 20-864D 

 
5-Year Agreement between the St. Petersburg Audubon Society, Inc. and 
Pinellas County to provide education services to reduce, prevent and manage 
occurrences of seabird and other coastal wildlife monofilament entanglement at 
the Fort De Soto Park Gulf Pier. 

 
Parks and Conservation 

Resources 

 
N/A 

 
08/23/2020 

 
 15. 

 
 20-889D 

 
Emergency Solutions Grant - Coronavirus Response Specific Performance 
Agreement with Community Action Stops Abuse, Inc. for emergency shelter 
operating expenses to respond to the Coronavirus pandemic. 

 
Planning 

 
Not to exceed 

 
$16,000.00 

 
08/22/2020 

 
 16. 

 
 20-773D 

 
Community Development Block Grant – Coronavirus Response Specific 
Performance Agreement with Boley Centers, Inc., for operating expenses and 
supplies to respond to the Coronavirus pandemic. 

 
Planning 

 
Not to exceed 

 
$16,385.00 

 
08/21/2020 



Period Ending  
08/31/2020 
 

Pinellas County Page 4 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 17. 

 
 20-783D 

 
Community Development Block Grant – Coronavirus Response Specific 
Performance Agreement with Florida Dream Center, Inc., for food distribution to 
respond to the Coronavirus pandemic. 

 
Planning 

 
Not to exceed 

 
$38,560.25 

 
08/20/2020 

 
 18. 

 
 20-789D 

 
Community Development Block Grant - Coronavirus Response Specific 
Performance Agreement with Pinellas County Urban League, Inc. for operating 
expenses to respond to the Coronavirus pandemic. 

 
Planning 

 
Not to exceed 

 
$68,100.00 

 
08/20/2020 

 
 19. 

 
 20-772D 

 
Community Development Block Grant - Coronavirus Response Specific 
Performance Agreement with The Arc Tampa Bay, Inc. for day program 
operating expenses to respond to the Coronavirus pandemic. 

 
Planning 

 
Not to exceed 

 
$56,275.00 

 
08/19/2020 

 
 20. 

 
 20-793D 

 
Community Development Block Grant - Coronavirus Response Specific 
Performance Agreement with Feeding America Tampa Bay, Inc. d/b/a Feeding 
Tampa Bay, for food distribution to respond to the Coronavirus pandemic. 

 
Planning 

 
Not to exceed 

 
$96,000.00 

 
08/18/2020 

 
 21. 

 
 20-782D 

 
Community Development Block Grant – Coronavirus Response Specific 
Performance Agreement with Boys & Girls Clubs of the Suncoast, Inc. for 
operating expenses to respond to the Coronavirus pandemic. 

 
Planning 

 
Not to exceed 

 
$47,279.08 

 
08/16/2020 

 
 22. 

 
 20-787D 

 
Community Development Block Grant - Coronavirus Response Specific 
Performance Agreement with Start Right, Now, Inc. d/b/a Starting Right, Now 
for operating expenses to respond to the Coronavirus pandemic. 

 
Planning 

 
Not to exceed 

 
$20,379.00 

 
08/16/2020 

 
 23. 

 
 20-813D 

 
Amendment to the Land Use Restriction Agreement with Habitat for Humanity of 
Pinellas County for affordable ownership housing. 

 
Planning 

 
N/A 

 
08/16/2020 



Period Ending  
08/31/2020 
 

Pinellas County Page 5 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 24. 

 
 20-806D 

 
Community Development Block Grant – Coronavirus Response Program 
Specific Performance Agreement with R’Club Child Care, Inc., for youth 
summer program operating expenses to respond to the Coronavirus pandemic. 

 
Planning 

 
Not to exceed 

 
$23,720.71 

 
08/14/2020 

 
 25. 

 
 20-774D 

 
Community Development Block Grant – Coronavirus Response Specific 
Performance Agreement with PARC Housing II, Inc., for operating expenses to 
respond to the Coronavirus pandemic. 

 
Planning 

 
Not to exceed 

 
$15,000.00 

 
08/13/2020 

 
 26. 

 
 20-786D 

 
Community Development Block Grant – Coronavirus Response Specific 
Performance Agreement with Safety Harbor Neighborhood Family Center, Inc. 
for food distribution to respond to the Coronavirus pandemic. 

 
Planning 

 
Not to exceed 

 
$47,255.00 

 
08/13/2020 

 
 27. 

 
 20-788D 

 
Community Development Block Grant – Coronavirus Response Specific 
Performance Agreement with PARC, Inc., for operating expenses to respond to 
the Coronavirus pandemic. 

 
Planning 

 
Not to exceed 

 
$15,000.00 

 
08/13/2020 

 
 28. 

 
 20-795D 

 
Community Development Block Grant - Coronavirus Response Specific 
Performance Agreement with Neighborly Care Network, Inc., for operating 
expenses to respond to the Coronavirus pandemic. 

 
Planning 

 
Not to exceed 

 
$24,174.17 

 
08/13/2020 

 
 29. 

 
 20-805D 

 
Community Development Block Grant – Coronavirus Response Program 
Specific Performance Agreement with R’Club Child Care, Inc., for operating 
expenses of childcare centers to respond to the Coronavirus pandemic. 

 
Planning 

 
Not to exceed 

 
$31,641.00 

 
08/13/2020 

 
 30. 

 
 20-737D 

 
Community Development Block Grant - Coronavirus Response Program 
Specific Performance Agreement with Young Men’s Christian Association of the 
Suncoast, Inc. d/b/a YMCA of the Suncoast, Inc. for operating expenses at the 
Greater Ridgecrest and High Point YMCAs. 

 
Planning 

 
Not to exceed 

 
$88,271.00 

 
08/11/2020 



Period Ending 
08/31/2020 

Pinellas County Page 6 

File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 31. 20-778D Community Development Block Grant – Coronavirus Response Specific 
Performance Agreement with the Lealman and Asian Neighborhood Family 
Center, Inc. for food distribution to respond to the Coronavirus pandemic. 

Planning Not to exceed 

$5,000.00 

08/11/2020 

32. 20-784D Community Development Block Grant – Coronavirus Response Specific 
Performance Agreement with Gulfcoast Legal Services, Inc., for legal aid 
services to respond to the Coronavirus pandemic. 

Planning Not to exceed 

$53,530.00 

08/11/2020 

 33. 20-785D Community Development Block Grant – Coronavirus Response Specific 
Performance Agreement with Pinellas County Sheriff’s Police Athletic League, 
Inc., for operating expenses for youth summer programs to respond to the 
Coronavirus pandemic. 

Planning Not to exceed 

$8,354.81 

08/11/2020 

 34. 20-923D Rebuild Florida CDBG-MIT General Planning Support Program grant application 
with the Florida Department of Economic Opportunity. 

Public Works $992,000.00 

Requested grant funds 

No County match required 

08/21/2020 

 35. 20-870D Grant Agreement with the Florida Department of Environmental Protection for 
funding support of a “Landscaping for Watershed Protection Pilot Project” in the 
McKay Creek watershed. 

Public Works $60,035.00 

Over a 3-year period 

County match is required 

08/14/2020 

 36. 20-382D Interlocal Agreement between Pinellas County, Pasco County and the City of 
Tarpon Springs for the design, construction and maintenance of a recreational 
trail segment along Anclote Boulevard. 

Public Works Pinellas County will pay actual costs incurred by 
Pasco County for the construction and installation 

of header curbs in an amount not to exceed 
$80,000.00. 

08/11/2020 



Period Ending  
08/31/2020 
 

Pinellas County Page 7 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 37. 

 
 20-844D 

 
Grant Agreement with the Florida Department of Environmental Protection for 
Title V Air Pollution Control services. 

 
Public Works 

 
$46,534.99 

 
Revenue 

 
08/10/2020 

 
 38. 

 
 20-648D 

 
 Interlocal Agreement between the County and the City of Treasure Island to 
provide funding for design, installation and construction of six dune walkover 
replacements at public beach access sites. 

 
Public Works 

 
$176,191.00 

 
08/04/2020 

 
 39. 

 
 20-375D 

 
Grant Agreement with the Florida Department of Environmental Protection for 
Monitoring of Honeymoon Island Beach Nourishment Monitoring Services. 

 
Public Works 

 
$43,354.00 

 
04/09/2020 

 
 40. 

 
 20-938D 

 
Agreement between the Pinellas County Emergency Medical Services Authority 
and the Palm Harbor Special Fire Control & Rescue District for the purchase of 
a marine rescue boat. 

 
Safety & Emergency Services 

 
$35,000.00 

 
08/24/2020 

 
 41. 

 
 20-753D 

 
Amendment No. 1 to the Joint Project Agreement with the City of Largo for 
engineering design and post design services for utility relocations along Rosery 
Road from the Pinellas Trail to Missouri Avenue. 

 
Utilities 

 
$75,365.00 

 
08/24/2020 

 
 42. 

 
 20-913D 

 
Release of Liens for the month of July 2020. 

 
Utilities 

 
Liens paid in full 

 
08/07/2020 

 
 43. 

 
 20-905D 

 
Release of Liens for the month of June 2020. 

 
Utilities 

 
Liens paid in full  

 

 
08/05/2020 




